



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 335/2025 & CM APPL. 19354/2026**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSAPPELLANTS
Through: Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC for UOI

versus

**GHANSHYAM SECURITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**RESPONDENTS

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
27.03.2026

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today since Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is out of the country to attend the 9th Judicial Seminar on Commercial Litigation.

2. Re-notify on 13 April 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 27, 2026/dsn