



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 335/2025**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSAppellants

Through: **Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyani,**
CGSC.

versus

GHANSHYAM SECURITY SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

CM APPL. 19354/2026 (for delay)

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 79 days in filing the written submissions.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the application is allowed.
3. The application is disposed of.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 13, 2026/AT