



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 335/2025 & CM APPL. 34924/2025**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSAppellants

Through: Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC

versus

**GHANSHYAM SECURITY
SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Y.K. Bhardwaj and Mr.
Angad Gulati, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Written submissions of the appellant are still under objections.
2. Let them be placed on record within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 27 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AR